District Services based on OFM’s April 2020 population estimate. 

SUMMARY/BACKGROUND: The Interlocal Agreement attached states that the City shall contribute 
$1.00 per capita of City population, based on the Office of Financial Management April 2020 Official 
Population Estimate of 34,150, for an amount not to exceed Thirty-Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty 
and No/00 Dollars ($34,150) to the Health District commencing January 1, 2021.  Payment may be made 
in one lump sum on or before June 30, 2021. 

APPLICABLE CITY POLICIES:  

BUDGET IMPACT:  $34,150. 

ATTACHMENTS:  Interlocal Agreement for Per Capita Contribution for Health District Services

[...]

be extended by mutual written agreement of the parties. 

3. Scope of Services.   

A.  Responsibilities of the City. 
The City shall contribute $1.00 per capita of City population, based on the Office of 
Financial Management April 2020 Official Population Estimate of 34,150, for an amount 
not to exceed Thirty-Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty and No/00 Dollars ($34,150) to 
the Health District commencing January 1, 2021.  Payment may be made in one lump 
sum on or before June 30, 2021. 

The City will provide a list to the District of personnel by department that should be 
equipped with naloxone kits. The City will provide the information necessary for the